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Dear Parents/Carers of Year 10 

Please find attached a copy of the exam timetable for the next set of assessments for Year 10.  Unlike Years 

7, 8 and 9 these are not end of year assessments but the start of the preparation process for the GCSE 

examinations in summer 2024.  Students will be sitting exam papers across all their subjects either in the 

exam hall or in lessons depending on the course.  It is important that students are revising for these 

assessments and attending any opportunities their teachers are offering in order to prepare for the 

assessments. 

Following the assessments, we will be inviting you to come into the academy to receive your child’s results 

and to consider the next steps required to maintain or improve grades.  We will also discuss your child’s 

planned next steps and what we need to do together to make sure they are on track for their intended 

destination whether it be 6th Form, College or Apprenticeships. 

If you have any questions regarding the assessments, please contact Mr Simon Little 

(simon.little@rrma.org.uk). 

Yours sincerely 

 

Richard McGuire 
Principal  
 
 
  



 

Year 10 Exam Timetable 
 
Exams in Theatre 

Date  Tutor/P1 P2 P3 

Thursday 15 June Y10 English Language  Year 10 Science 
(P1 Biology) 

Friday 16 June    

Monday 19 June Y10 English Literature Y10 Geography  

Tuesday 20 June Y10 Maths Paper 1  Year 10 Science 
(P3 Physics) 

Wednesday 21 June     

Thursday 22 June Y10 Science 
(P2 Chemistry) 

Y10 Maths Paper 2  

Friday 23 June 50 Mile Walk 
 

Dates of additional exams which will take place during usual class time: 

GCSE History Exams 

10A (Mr Murray’s Group): Conflict Paper: Tuesday 13th June 

Germany Paper: Friday 16th June 

10B (Mrs James’ Group) Germany Paper: Tuesday 13th June 

Conflict Paper: Wednesday 14th June 

10D (Mr MacDonald/Mrs James’ Group) Germany Paper: Tuesday 13th June 

Conflict Paper: Tuesday 27th June 

GCSE Spanish Exams All Y10 Spanish students will sit an exam in their 

lessons during the week beginning 12th June. 

Some students will also complete an additional 

Higher Tier assessment. 

GCSE PE Netball Assessment Tuesday 4th July 

GCSE PE Exams Students in 10A:  Friday 30th June 

Students in 10B:  Wednesday 5th July 

Students in 10C:  Monday 3rd July 

GCSE Music Exam Thursday 29th June 

GCSE Computer Science Exams Paper 1:  16th June lesson 3 

Paper 2:  29th June lesson 2 

 
 

 


